
Saturday 7 June – Additional FREE Festival Bus 
 

Departing KESR Railway Via Route 297 Via Route 12 Via Route 2 Via Route 2A Via Route 297 

KESR Railway 19:00 20:05 21:15 22:40 00:05* 

Bull, Rolvenden 19:10 - - -- 00:15* 

Bull, Benenden 19:15 - - - 00:20* 

Cranbrook High Street 19:30 - - - - 

Headcorn Railway Station - 20:35 - - - 

George, Bethersden - - 21:45 - - 

Bonny Cravet, Woodchurch - - - 22:55 - 

Kings Head, Shadoxhurst - - - 23:05 - 

Queens Head, Kingsnorth - - - 23:15 - 

Ashford Railway Station - - 22:05 23:30 - 

Arriving KESR Railway      

Cranbrook High Street 19:35     

KESR Railway, Tenterden 20:00     

* May run up to 30 minutes earlier – check timings on the day of festival with staff.  

Please note the Festival Bus is not wheelchair friendly. 

Check Public Bus Times on:  https://bustimes.org/ 

Public Bus Services Bus company Route  
Ashford, Bethersden, Tenterden Stagecoach 

 
2 https://www.stagecoachbus.com/timetables 

 

Ashford, Woodchurch, Tenterden Stagecoach  2A https://www.stagecoachbus.com/timetables 
 

Maidstone, Headcorn, Tenterden Arriva 12 https://www.arrivabus.co.uk/ 
 

Hastings, Tenterden Stagecoach 329 https://www.stagecoachbus.com/timetables 
 

Tunbridge Wells, Cranbrook, Tenterden Hams Travel 
 

297 https://hamstravel.com/ 
 

Rye, Tenterden Stagecoach 312 https://www.stagecoachbus.com/timetables 
 

 

 


